

386 1317 1703 1703 1934 1934 1936 2606

STACE TON

10:43 alma a.

BOOK 2221 MICE 715.

HARRIET BEALS

This Deed, Made this

600

Pebruary

in the year of our Lord

one thousand nine hundred and Sixty-eight between

H.L. BOUCHER and ESTHER L. BOUCHER
of the County of El Pago and State of Colorado, of the first part, and

ARTHE B. BEARDSLEY
of the County of El Pago and State of Colorado, of the second part:

Witnesseth, That the said part 165 of the first part, for and in somideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION POTHERMS, to the said part 165 of the first part in hand paid by the said part y of the second part, the receipt whereof is hereby confessed and acknowledged, have granted, bargained, sold and conveyed, and by these presents do grant, bargain, sell, convey and confirm unto the said part y of the second part, her heirs and assigns forever, all the following described lot or parcel of land, situate, lying and being in the County of El Prio

That portion of the SE; of Section 12, Township 14 s, Rango 65 W of the 6th P.M.: Commonoing at the Southeast Corner of the SE; Section 12, as shown on a plat recorded in Book H2 at Page 10 of the El Paso County records; thence Westerly on the South line of said SE; 386,82 feet to the centerline of a County road; thence Westerly on the South line of said SE; 386,82 feet to the centerline of a County road; thence Westerly on the Nest line 1265,21 feet to the point of beginning; thence N 880 42' 06" W. 1317,21 feet; thence N 88 43' 30" W. 231 feet to a point which is 691.97 feet from the West line of said SE; thence N 88 43' 30" W. 231 feet to a point which is 691.97 feet from the West line of said SE; thence S 88 39' 56" E, 560,00 feet along the North line of said County Road; thence N 00 27' 37" W. 693.64 feet to a point on the North line of said SE; thence S 88 39' 56" E, 560,00 feet along the North line of said County Road; thence N 00 27' 37" W. 693.64 feet to a point on the North line of said SE; which is 78.91 feet to a point on the North line of said SE; thence S 89 56' 40" E, 78.91 feet slong said North line SE; to said NW corner; thence continuing on the last mentioned course S 89 56' 40" E, 1029.00 feet to a point on the North line of said SE; thence S 0 on a line parallel with the East line of said SE; thence S 0 on a line parallel with the East line of said SE; thence S 0 on a fine parallel with the East line of said SE; thence S 0 on a fine parallel with the East line of said SE; thence S 0 on a fine parallel with the East line of said SE; thence S 0 on a fine parallel with the East line of said SE; thence S 0 on a fine parallel with the East line of said SE; thence S 0 on a fine parallel with the East line of said SE; thence S 0 on a fine parallel with the East line of said SE; thence S 0 on a fine parallel with the East line of said SE; thence S 0 on a fine parallel with the East line of said SE; thence S 0 on a fine parallel with the East line of said SE; thence S 0 on a fine parallel with the Ea

EXHIBIT A PARCELII, TRANSMICH I,

PARE!

FEB 19 1968

000x2221 AGE 716

Together With all and singular the hereditaments and appurtenances thereto belonging, or in anywise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof, and all the e-teta, right, title, interest, claim and demand whatsoever of the said part 105 of the first part, either in law or equity, of, in and to the above bargained premises, with the hereditaments and appurtenances.

To Have and To Hold The said premises above bargained and described, with the appurtenances, unto the said part y of the second part, her beirs and assigns forever. And the said part 105 of the first part, for them selves, helrs, executors, and administrators, do covenant, grant, bargain and agree to and with the said part y of the second part, her heirs and sasigns, that at the time of the onsenling and delivery of these presents, are well selsed of the premises above conveyed, as of good, sure, perfect, absolute and indefensible estate of inheritance, in law, in fee simple, and ha ve good right, full power and lawful authority to grant, bargain, sell and convey the same in manner and form as aforesaid, and that the same are free and clear from all former and other grants, bargains, sales, liens, taxes, ascentionis and encumbrances of whatever kind or nature seever; subject to cineral taxes for 1968 which second party has assumed and agreed to pay,

and the above bargained premises, in the quiet and peaceable possession of the said part y of the second part here and assigns, against all and every person or persons lawfully claiming or to claim the whole or any part thereof, the said part 10s of the first part shall and will Warrant and Forever Defend.

In Witness Whereof, The said part 10s of the first part have hereunto set their hands and seal is the day and year first above written.

Signed, Sealed and Polivered in Presence of

SIMPLE IN THE STATE OF COLORADO,

STATE OF COLORADO,

ARTHUR STATE OF COLORADO,

ART

WAHNANTY DEED -Out West Printing and Stationery Co., Colorado Springs, Colorado

EXHIBITA
PARCEL I, TRANAGION I, TAGE 7

592266 MARINET SEATS

thousand nine hundred and Sixty-eight, between Horace L. Boucher, Esther L. Boucher, Arthe B. Beardsley of the County of El Paso and State of Colorado, of the first part, and El Paso County, an organized County within the State of Colorado, of the second part,

A 60 foot right of way for the purpose of constructing and maintaining thereon of public highway extending thirty feet of each side of the following described center line: Commencing at the Southeast corner of Section 12, Township 14 South, Range 65 West of the 6th P.M., thence North 80° 561 40" West along the South line of said Section 12, 386.82 feet to the point of beginning, thence North 0° 311 30" West, 1891.80 feet; thence North 88° 39° 56" West 2538.20 feet to the West line of a tract conveyed to Horace 1. Boucher and Esther L. Boucher, recorded in Book 2163 at Page 320 of the records of El Paso County, all in El Paso County, Colorado.

To Have and to Hold the Same, and all the estate, right, title and interest of the said part of the first part, for the uses and purposes hereinabove specified.

In Witness Whereof. The said parties of the first part have hereunto set their hands and seals the day and year first above written.

STATE OF COLORADO County of EL PASO

I do hereby certify that Horace L. Boucher, Esther L. Boucher, Arthe B. personally known to me to be the person whose names C. subscribed to the foregoing deed, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed, scaled and delivered the foregoing deed as their free and symbothy act and deed for the uses and purposes specified therein.

EXHIBITA
PARCEL I
BANSAFION 2

2

BARRED BEALT PRIVATED

Warrauty Deed

| Know all Men by these Vre | BOUCHER That H | DRACE L. BOUCHER | \$ |
|---|----------------|------------------|-----------------|
| of the County of El Paso consideration of One Dollar and other good convey to GEORGE L. BEARD | nnd State of (| Colorado | hereby sell and |
| | | • in | Inlat Tonaneve |
| following Real Property situate in the Count Colorado, to-wit: | y ofEL_Paso_ | 70101840 | and State of |
| Tract A | | | |

A portion of the SEt of Sec. 12 in Twp. 14 South, Range 65 West of the 6th P.M., El Paso County, described as follows:

From the point of intersection of the North line of State Highway #94 with the East line of said Section 12, run West on said north line 398.81 feet for the point of beginning of the tract herein described, said point being the intersection of the North line of State Highway #94 with the west line of a road as heretofcre conveyed to El Paso County; thence continue West on said North line 474.61 feet to the Southeast corner of a tract heretofore conveyed to the Prairie Ramblers Riding Club and recorded in Book 2132 at Page 740; thence N 0°24'18" W on the East line of said tract 1276.05 feet to the Northeast corner thereof; thence S 88°42'06" E a distance of 471.91 feet to the West line of the County Road aforementioned; thence S 0°31'30" E on said West line 1265.2 feet to the point of beginning.

Tract B

DF. 20

FE

A portion of the SE_{4}^{1} of the NE_{4}^{1} of Section 12, Twp. 14 South, Range 65 West; a portion of the SE_{4}^{1} of Section 12, Twp. 14 South, Range 65 West; and a portion of the SW_{4}^{1} of Section 7, Twp. 14 South, Range 64 West of the 6th P.M., El Paso County, Colorado and being described as follows:

From the point of intersection of the Northright of way line of State Highway #94 with the section line common to sections 12 and 7 abovementioned, run West on said North line 356.8 feet to the East line of a road as heretofore conveyed to El Paso County; thence N 0°31'30" W on said east line 1265.2 feet; thence S 88° thence N 0 31'50 W on Salu east line 1203'2 leet, thence 5 60 42'06" E a distance of 78.5 feet to a point on a line parallel to and 290 feet West of the East line of Section 12 abovementioned; thence Due North on said parallel line 1374.8 feet, more or less, to a point on the South line of the SE of the NE of said Section 12; thence N 89°56'40" W on said South line a distance of 14.5 feet to a point on the Easterly line of Corral Valley Road; thence Northerly on said road line on a curve to the right having a Radius of 821.58 feet to a point of reverse curve that bears N 31°18' E a distance of 248.59 feet; thence on a curve to the left having a radius of 881.58 feet to a point of intersection with the East line of said Section 12, said point bearing N 27°39' E a distance of 381.78 feet; thence Due South on said Section line 551.74 feet to the Southeast correct of the St. of the NET of said Section 12: thence Fast east corner of the SEt of the NEt of said Section 12; thence East on the North line of the SW of Section 7 abovementioned a distance of 78.5 feet; thence Due South 2640.0 feet more or less, to a point on the North line of State Highway #94; thence West on said north line 78.5 feet to the point of beginning.

MAY 6 '80

with all its appurtenances and warrant(s) the title to the same, subject to general taxes for 1970 which second parties have assumed and agreed to pay.

| Signed and delivered th | isfourth | day of | May | 19.70 |
|---|--|--------------|---|--|
| | | 1448 | nechen | |
| | | N. stal | 7 Bouch | en. |
| | | | 9. Reciplia | |
| | | 00,700 | V Call (2) | |
| CLEN COM | | | | |
| STATE OF A SOLLING | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | |
| County of & mea | ss. | - | ng instrument was a | icknowledged before me |
| CALIC by | is of | day o | MAGI | 19 70 |
| AL UDI IN FAS L | V H. L. Beu | chi Hote | ice L. Brue | 19 70 6.1 Estler |
| - VEIVERS D | | | | |
| TANK OF THE DE | & Bouck | | | |
| Wheesung hand and o | fficial seal. | | | |
| Where my fland and o | fficial seal. | | | |
| Wheesung hand and o | fficial seal. | | | |
| Wheesung hand and o | fficial seal. | | | |
| Witnessup figured and o | fficial seal. | | A60 | Len Garden NOTARY PUBLIC |
| Witnessup figured and o My commission expires | fficial seal. | The foregoin | کین دو g instrument was a | Conference Control Public Control Pu |
| Witnessupp figured and o My commission expires STATE OF | fficial seal. | The foregoin | کین دو g instrument was a | Conden NOTARY PUBLIC acknowledged before me |
| Witnessupp figured and o My commission expires STATE OF | fficial seal. 2 - 10 - 75 | The foregoin | <u>گـــد د د</u> ng instrument was a | NOTARY PUBLIC icknowledged before me |
| Witnessupp figured and o My commission expires. STATE OF County of | | The foregoin | <u>گــــدو</u> ng instrument was a as | NOTARY PUBLIC icknowledged before me |
| Witnessupp figured and o My commission expires STATE OF | | The foregoin | <u>گـــد د د</u> ng instrument was a as as | NOTARY PUBLIC icknowledged before me president president secretary of |
| Witnessupp figured and o My commission expires STATE OF | | The foregoin | <u>گـــد د د</u> ng instrument was a as as | NOTARY PUBLIC icknowledged before me president president secretary of |
| Witnessupp figured and o My commission expires STATE OF | fficial seal. 2 - 10 - 75 ss is official seal. | The foregoin | <u>گـــد د د</u> ng instrument was a as as | NOTARY PUBLIC icknowledged before me president president secretary of |
| Witness my hand and o | fficial seal. 2 - 10 - 75 ss is official seal. | The foregoin | <u>گـــد د د</u> ng instrument was a as as | |

DEMPUBCO-OBS21

°If joint tenancy is not desired, strike the phrase between the asterisks.



Furnished by
COLORADO TITLE GUARANTY CO.
EL PASO ABSTRACT CO.
121 East Vernijo Ave.
. Colorado Springs, Golorado

EXHIBITA
PARCEL 2
PACE 2

SAMA ET BEE CO

Warranty Beed

| | n hy these Bre | han seen moun as | C PORTAGE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE PA | And in column 2 is not a second or the secon |
|-------------------|--|------------------|--|--|
| of the County of | El Paso Dollar and other good George L. Reardal | and State of | rations, in hand | TOT UIC |
| | | | | _*in Joint Tenancy*, |
| of the County of | FD Paso | and State of | Colorado El Paso | , the, the |
| Colorado, te-wit: | | | | |

The following described real property in Section 7, Township 14 South, Range 64 West of the 6th P.M., El Paso County, Colorado: That portion of the SW± of the NW± of said Section 7 that is described as follows; From the Southwest corner of the SW± of the NW± of said Section 7, run North on the West line of the NW± of said Section 7, run North on the West line thereof a distance of 551.74 feet to a point of intersection with the Easterly line of Corral Valley Road as platted in Corral Bluffs subdivision; thence East parallel to the South line of said SW± of the NW± a distance of 671.18 feet; thence South parallel to the first course 551.74 feet to a point on the South line of the SW± of the NW± of said Section 7; thence west on said South line 671.18 feet to the point of beginning, and that portion of the SW± of said Section 7 that is described as follows; from the Southwest corner of said SW± run North on the West line thereof a distance of 50.0 feet to a point on the North line of State Highway #94; thence East on said North line 78.5 feet for the point of beginning of the tract herein line 78.5 feet for the point of beginning of the tract herein Section 7 a distance of 2590 feet, more or less, to a point on the North line of the SW± of said Section 7; thence East on said North line a distance of 592.68 feet; thence South parallel with the West line of said Section 7 a distance of 2590 feet, more or less, to a point on the North line of State Highway #94; thence West on said North line 592.68 feet; thence South parallel with the West line of said Section 7 a distance of 2590 feet, more or less, to a point on the North line of State Highway #94; thence West on said North line 592.68 feet; thence South parallel with the West line of said Section 7 a distance of 2590 feet, more or less, to a point on the North line of State Highway #94; thence West on said North line 592.68 feet to the point of beginning. beginning.

with all its appartenances and warrant(s) the title to the same, subject to reservetions and restrictions of record, if any, and except toxes for the current year.

thintomth day of

| ян | Horace L. Boucher aka H. L. Boucher | |
|--|--|------|
| \$ 131 comm | Esther L. Boucher aka Esther Boucher | |
| STATE OF Colorado County of JEEL Paso this | ss. The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before thirteenth day of July , 19 7 | |
| Wiffess mornad and official s | her L. invalor, also invalor as estate towards | u i |
| STATE OF County of | ss The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before | |
| Ahie | day of | 1 |
| by | as Presi | cent |
| and | as Secretar a corpora | y or |
| Witness my hand and official My commission expires | d seal. | |
| | NOTARY PUBLI | C |

"If 'oint tenancy is not desired, strike the phrase between the asterisks.

Signed and delivered this...



COLORADO TITLE GUARANTY CO EL PASO ABSTRACT CO. 121 East Vermio Ave.

SHBITA PARCELLE